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BE ROuMD 

REVISED NOTIFICATION 
Sub: Calendar of Events for II Semester, Certificate, UG Diploma & PG Diploma in Foreign Languages II (Second Semester) course under the faculties of Arts. for the academic year 2023-24 Ref:1. No:BCU/ACA/Global/CER.Courses/2023-24 dated:03.02.2024 

BENGALURU 
CITY UNIVERSITY 

2. Letter from Chairperson, Centre for Global Languages, dated:16.04.2024 3. Approval of the Vice- Chancellor dated: 18.04.2024 
The terms and calendar of events for II Semester Certificate, UG Diploma & PG Diploma in Foreign Languages-4 Months course under the faculties of Arts offered in University department Centre for Global Languages of Bengaluru City University for the year 2023-24 is notified hereunder. 

Teachers to report for duty 

Events 

3 Preparatory holidays for students 

Diploma 

****sk 

2 Commencement of II Semester classes for Certificate, UG & PG Diploma and Last working day of II Semester, Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma 

4 Examinations (Theory &Practical) for Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma 

8 *Vacation for teachers 

Valuation/Tabulation of Certificate, UG & PG II 

6| Last date to upload IA and Viva-Voce marks for 
Certificate, UG & PGII Diploma 
Announcement of result for Certificate., UG & PG II 

Diploma 

Dates Notified 

From 

IA � 

04.05.2024 

31.08.2024 

Dated:18.04.2024 

04.05.2024 

Viva � voce 
Theory 

Viva� voce 
(ext) 
17.09.2024 

16.09.2024 

01.09.2024 

To 

01.09.2024 

10.09.2024 

31.08.2024 
01.09.2024 
11.09.2024 

to 

14.09,2024 

15.09.2024 

20.09.2024 

30.09.2024 

16.09.2024 

19.10.2024 

P.T.O 

/2024-25 

NDLESE 



9 Teachers to report duty for I Semester for 
Certificate, UG & PG Diploma 

To, 

10| Commencement of classes Certificate, UG & PG 

Diploma-I (2 months II Semester) 

*Teachers on vacation should take up the assigned examination work including valuation 

Note: 1. Chairperson, Centre for Global Languages. should submit Internal Assessment 

marks to the Registrar (Evaluation), Bengaluru City University Bengaluru, one 

week before the commencement of theory examinations. 

2. During Vacation, Teachers are required to undertake the examination work such as 

Practical Examinations Valuation, Tabulation, Invigilation work etc. as assigned by 

the University as per UGC norms. 

Copy to : 

19.10.2024 onwards 

. PS to VC/ Registrar/ Registrar (E)) PA to Finance Officer BCU. 

19.10.2024 onwards 

2. Website copy/UUCMS Portal 

The Chairperson, Centre for Global Languages, Bengaluru City University Bengaluru. 

3. Office copy/Guard file 

BY ORDER 

REGISTRAR 
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