ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣ, ಡಾ॥ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು- 560 001. Ph.No.080-22961016 / 22131385 E-Mail ID: registrar@bcu.ac.in

No.BCU/ACA/Global/Cer.Courses/2024-25

Dated:18.04.2024

## REVISED NOTIFICATION

Sub: Calendar of Events for II Semester, Certificate, UG Diploma & PG Diploma in Foreign Languages II (Second Semester) course under the faculties of Arts. for the academic year 2023-24

Ref:1. No:BCU/ACA/Global/CER.Courses/2023-24 dated:03.02.2024

- 2. Letter from Chairperson, Centre for Global Languages, dated:16.04.2024
- 3. Approval of the Vice- Chancellor dated: 18.04.2024

The terms and calendar of events for II Semester Certificate, UG Diploma & PG Diploma in Foreign Languages-4 Months course under the faculties of Arts offered in University department Centre for Global Languages of Bengaluru City University for the year 2023-24 is notified

Sl.No.	Events	Dates Notified	
1	Total	From	To
	Teachers to report for duty	04.05.2024	
2	Commencement of II Semester classes for Certificate, UG & PG Diploma and Last working day of II Semester, Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma	04.05.2024	01.09.2024
3	Preparatory holidays for students	31.08.2024	10.09.2024
4	Examinations (Theory & Practical) for Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma	IA – Viva – voce Theory  Viva – voce (ext)	31.08.2024 01.09.2024 11.09.2024 to 14.09.2024 15.09.2024
3	Valuation/Tabulation of Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma	17.09.2024	20.09.2024
6	Last date to upload IA and Viva-Voce marks for Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma	16.09.2024	16.09.2024
7	Announcement of result for Certificate, UG & PG II Diploma	30.09.2024	
8	*Vacation for teachers	01.09.2024	19.10.2024

9	Teachers to report duty for I Semester for Certificate, UG & PG Diploma	19.10.2024 onwards	
0	G	19.10.2024 onwards	

## \*Teachers on vacation should take up the assigned examination work including valuation

- Note: 1. Chairperson, Centre for Global Languages. should submit Internal Assessment marks to the Registrar (Evaluation), Bengaluru City University Bengaluru, one week before the commencement of theory examinations.
  - 2. During Vacation, Teachers are required to undertake the examination work such as Practical Examinations Valuation, Tabulation, Invigilation work etc. as assigned by the University as per UGC norms. BY ORDER

The Chairperson, Centre for Global Languages, Bengaluru City University Bengaluru. To,

Copy to:

- Y. PS to VC/ Registrar/ Registrar (E)/ PA to Finance Officer BCU.
  - 2. Website copy/UUCMS Portal
  - 3. Office copy/Guard file